## COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT



Immediate Release November 11, 2010

ASX: EVM OTCQX: EVOMY

## MEDIA RELEASE MARKET NOTIFICATION

## 'EnviroMission Takes First Step in Arizona Solar Tower Regulatory Process'

<u>EnviroMission</u> Limited **(ASX: EVM) (OTCQX: EVOMY)** released the media release that follows 'EnviroMission Takes First Step in Arizona Solar Tower Regulatory Process' to the US market out of New York overnight, November 11, 2010.

The media release announced EnviroMission had 'filed a notice of intent with the Arizona Power Plant and Transmission Line Siting Committee ('Line Siting Committee') that it will file an application for a Certificate of Environmental Compatibility ("CEC")' for 'EnviroMission's 400MW Solar Tower renewable energy power station development planned in the State of Arizona.'

The Certificate of Environmental Compatibility is a 'critical and all-encompassing' permit for any power station development in the State of Arizona and is the primary first step in the plant siting process.

EnviroMission is developing the Australian Solar Tower power station concept in the US. Solar Tower technology optimizes solar radiation to heat air to drive turbines to generate clean sustainable electricity.

EnviroMission has signed Arup to provide the executive engineering services for site specific front end engineering and design (FEED) of EnviroMission's 200MW Solar Tower power station facilities in Arizona.

Land applications have been files for sites in La Paz, Arizona.

Power from the first of two proposed power stations will be generated for Southern California Public Power Authority ("SCPPA") under the terms of a Power Purchase Agreement ("PPA") approved by SCPPA in October 2010

La Paz County Board of Supervisors and the Greater Phoenix Economic Council have gone on the record in the expressing support for EnviroMission's Solar Tower development progress and presence in Arizona.

EnviroMission securities are traded in the US through the American Depository Receipts program and are quoted on the OTCQX platform - EnviroMission's US security code at OTCQX is EVOMY.

The media release follows this company announcement.

Ends.

Enquiries
Ms Kim Forte
Communications General Manager
EnviroMission Limited
+61396935666